July 2016
C A P A C I T O R S
Type: Lead pitch 5.0 mm
FA28 [4.0x5.5 mm]
FA24 [4.5x5.5 mm]
FA26 [5.5x6.0 mm]
FA20 [5.5x7.0 mm]
FA22 [7.5x8.5 mm]

20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA28 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 10pF ±0.5pF 50 FA28NP01H100DNU0□
NP0 15pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H150JNU0□
NP0 22pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H220JNU0□
NP0 33pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H330JNU0□
NP0 47pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H470JNU0□
NP0 68pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H680JNU0□
NP0 100pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H101JNU0□
NP0 120pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H121JNU0□
NP0 150pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H151JNU0□
NP0 180pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H181JNU0□
NP0 220pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H221JNU0□
NP0 270pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H271JNU0□
NP0 330pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H331JNU0□
NP0 390pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H391JNU0□
NP0 470pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H471JNU0□
NP0 560pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H561JNU0□
NP0 680pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H681JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H821JNU0□
NP0 1nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H222JNU0□
NP0 2.7nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H272JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H332JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 50 FA28NP01H103JNU0□
NP0 10pF ±0.5pF 100 FA28NP02A100DNU0□
NP0 15pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A150JNU0□
NP0 22pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A220JNU0□
NP0 33pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A330JNU0□
NP0 47pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A470JNU0□
NP0 68pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A680JNU0□
NP0 100pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A101JNU0□
NP0 120pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A121JNU0□
NP0 150pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A151JNU0□
NP0 180pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A181JNU0□
NP0 220pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A221JNU0□
NP0 270pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A271JNU0□
NP0 330pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A331JNU0□
NP0 390pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A391JNU0□
NP0 470pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A471JNU0□
NP0 560pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A561JNU0□
NP0 680pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A681JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A821JNU0□
(8/27)
20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA28 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 1nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A222JNU0□
NP0 2.7nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A272JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 100 FA28NP02A332JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E821JNU0□
NP0 1nF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 250 FA28NP02E222JNU0□
(9/27)
20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA28 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 68nF ±10％ 25 FA28X8R1E683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 25 FA28X8R1E104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 25 FA28X8R1E154KRU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 25 FA28X8R1E224KRU0□
X8R 1nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H102KNU0□
X8R 1.5nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H152KNU0□
X8R 2.2nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H222KNU0□
X8R 3.3nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H332KNU0□
X8R 4.7nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H472KNU0□
X8R 6.8nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H682KNU0□
X8R 10nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H103KNU0□
X8R 15nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H153KNU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H223KNU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H333KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H473KNU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H683KRU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 50 FA28X8R1H104KRU0□
X8R 1nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A102KNU0□
X8R 1.5nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A152KNU0□
X8R 2.2nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A222KNU0□
X8R 3.3nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A332KNU0□
X8R 4.7nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A472KNU0□
X8R 6.8nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A682KNU0□
X8R 10nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A103KNU0□
X8R 15nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A153KNU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A223KRU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 100 FA28X8R2A333KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA24 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 15nF ±5％ 50 FA24NP01H153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 50 FA24NP01H223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 50 FA24NP01H333JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 100 FA24NP02A103JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E332JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 250 FA24NP02E103JNU0□
NP0 100pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W101JNU0□
NP0 120pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W121JNU0□
NP0 150pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W151JNU0□
NP0 180pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W181JNU0□
NP0 220pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W221JNU0□
NP0 270pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W271JNU0□
NP0 330pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W331JNU0□
NP0 390pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W391JNU0□
NP0 470pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W471JNU0□
NP0 560pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W561JNU0□
NP0 680pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W681JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W821JNU0□
NP0 1nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W222JNU0□
NP0 2.7nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W272JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W332JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 450 FA24NP02W562JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 150nF ±10％ 25 FA24X8R1E154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 25 FA24X8R1E224KNU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 25 FA24X8R1E334KNU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 25 FA24X8R1E474KRU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 50 FA24X8R1H683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 50 FA24X8R1H104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 50 FA24X8R1H154KRU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 50 FA24X8R1H224KRU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 100 FA24X8R2A223KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 100 FA24X8R2A473KRU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 100 FA24X8R2A683KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA26 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 47nF ±5％ 50 FA26NP01H473JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 50 FA26NP01H683JNU0□
NP0 100nF ±5％ 50 FA26NP01H104JNU0□
NP0 15nF ±5％ 100 FA26NP02A153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 100 FA26NP02A223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 100 FA26NP02A333JNU0□
NP0 15nF ±5％ 250 FA26NP02E153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 250 FA26NP02E223JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 450 FA26NP02W682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 450 FA26NP02W822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 450 FA26NP02W103JNU0□
NP0 15nF ±5％ 450 FA26NP02W153JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 630 FA26NP02J103JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 470nF ±10％ 25 FA26X8R1E474KNU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 25 FA26X8R1E684KNU0□
X8R 1uF ±10％ 25 FA26X8R1E105KNU0□
X8R 1.5uF ±10％ 25 FA26X8R1E155KRU0□
X8R 2.2uF ±10％ 25 FA26X8R1E225KRU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H224KNU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H334KNU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H474KNU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H684KRU0□
X8R 1uF ±10％ 50 FA26X8R1H105KRU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A333KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A473KNU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A224KRU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 100 FA26X8R2A334KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA20 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 47nF ±5％ 100 FA20NP02A473JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 100 FA20NP02A683JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 250 FA20NP02E333JNU0□
NP0 47nF ±5％ 250 FA20NP02E473JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 450 FA20NP02W223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 450 FA20NP02W333JNU0□
NP0 15nF ±5％ 630 FA20NP02J153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 630 FA20NP02J223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 630 FA20NP02J333JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 1.5uF ±10％ 25 FA20X8R1E155KNU0□
X8R 2.2uF ±10％ 25 FA20X8R1E225KNU0□
X8R 3.3uF ±10％ 25 FA20X8R1E335KNU0□
X8R 4.7uF ±10％ 25 FA20X8R1E475KRU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 100 FA20X8R2A474KRU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 100 FA20X8R2A684KRU0□

20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA22 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 150nF ±5％ 50 FA22NP01H154JNU0□
NP0 220nF ±5％ 50 FA22NP01H224JNU0□
NP0 100nF ±5％ 100 FA22NP02A104JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 250 FA22NP02E683JRU0□
NP0 100nF ±5％ 250 FA22NP02E104JRU0□
NP0 47nF ±5％ 450 FA22NP02W473JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 450 FA22NP02W683JNU0□
NP0 47nF ±5％ 630 FA22NP02J473JNU0□

20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA18 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 10pF ±0.5pF 50 FA18NP01H100DNU0□
NP0 15pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H150JNU0□
NP0 22pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H220JNU0□
NP0 33pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H330JNU0□
NP0 47pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H470JNU0□
NP0 68pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H680JNU0□
NP0 100pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H101JNU0□
NP0 120pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H121JNU0□
NP0 150pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H151JNU0□
NP0 180pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H181JNU0□
NP0 220pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H221JNU0□
NP0 270pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H271JNU0□
NP0 330pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H331JNU0□
NP0 390pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H391JNU0□
NP0 470pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H471JNU0□
NP0 560pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H561JNU0□
NP0 680pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H681JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H821JNU0□
NP0 1nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H222JNU0□
NP0 2.7nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H272JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H332JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 50 FA18NP01H103JNU0□
NP0 10pF ±0.5pF 100 FA18NP02A100DNU0□
NP0 15pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A150JNU0□
NP0 22pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A220JNU0□
NP0 33pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A330JNU0□
NP0 47pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A470JNU0□
NP0 68pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A680JNU0□
NP0 100pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A101JNU0□
NP0 120pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A121JNU0□
NP0 150pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A151JNU0□
NP0 180pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A181JNU0□
NP0 220pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A221JNU0□
NP0 270pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A271JNU0□
NP0 330pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A331JNU0□
NP0 390pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A391JNU0□
NP0 470pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A471JNU0□
NP0 560pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A561JNU0□
NP0 680pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A681JNU0□
NP0 820pF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A821JNU0□
NP0 1nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A102JNU0□
NP0 1.2nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A122JNU0□
NP0 1.5nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A152JNU0□
NP0 1.8nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A182JNU0□
NP0 2.2nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A222JNU0□
NP0 2.7nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A272JNU0□
NP0 3.3nF ±5％ 100 FA18NP02A332JNU0□
(20/27)
20160721 / leadmlcc_halogenfree_fa150_en.fm
C A P A C I T O R S
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA18 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 68nF ±10％ 25 FA18X8R1E683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 25 FA18X8R1E104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 25 FA18X8R1E154KRU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 25 FA18X8R1E224KRU0□
X8R 1nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H102KNU0□
X8R 1.5nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H152KNU0□
X8R 2.2nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H222KNU0□
X8R 3.3nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H332KNU0□
X8R 4.7nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H472KNU0□
X8R 6.8nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H682KNU0□
X8R 10nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H103KNU0□
X8R 15nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H153KNU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H223KNU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H333KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H473KNU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H683KRU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 50 FA18X8R1H104KRU0□
X8R 1nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A102KNU0□
X8R 1.5nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A152KNU0□
X8R 2.2nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A222KNU0□
X8R 3.3nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A332KNU0□
X8R 4.7nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A472KNU0□
X8R 6.8nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A682KNU0□
X8R 10nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A103KNU0□
X8R 15nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A153KNU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A223KRU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 100 FA18X8R2A333KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA14 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 15nF ±5％ 50 FA14NP01H153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 50 FA14NP01H223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 50 FA14NP01H333JNU0□
NP0 3.9nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A392JNU0□
NP0 4.7nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A472JNU0□
NP0 5.6nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A562JNU0□
NP0 6.8nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A682JNU0□
NP0 8.2nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A822JNU0□
NP0 10nF ±5％ 100 FA14NP02A103JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 150nF ±10％ 25 FA14X8R1E154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 25 FA14X8R1E224KNU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 25 FA14X8R1E334KNU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 25 FA14X8R1E474KRU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 50 FA14X8R1H683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 50 FA14X8R1H104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 50 FA14X8R1H154KRU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 50 FA14X8R1H224KRU0□
X8R 22nF ±10％ 100 FA14X8R2A223KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 100 FA14X8R2A473KRU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 100 FA14X8R2A683KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA16 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 47nF ±5％ 50 FA16NP01H473JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 50 FA16NP01H683JNU0□
NP0 100nF ±5％ 50 FA16NP01H104JNU0□
NP0 15nF ±5％ 100 FA16NP02A153JNU0□
NP0 22nF ±5％ 100 FA16NP02A223JNU0□
NP0 33nF ±5％ 100 FA16NP02A333JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 470nF ±10％ 25 FA16X8R1E474KNU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 25 FA16X8R1E684KNU0□
X8R 1uF ±10％ 25 FA16X8R1E105KNU0□
X8R 1.5uF ±10％ 25 FA16X8R1E155KRU0□
X8R 2.2uF ±10％ 25 FA16X8R1E225KRU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H224KNU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H334KNU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H474KNU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H684KRU0□
X8R 1uF ±10％ 50 FA16X8R1H105KRU0□
X8R 33nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A333KNU0□
X8R 47nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A473KNU0□
X8R 68nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A683KNU0□
X8R 100nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A104KNU0□
X8R 150nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A154KNU0□
X8R 220nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A224KRU0□
X8R 330nF ±10％ 100 FA16X8R2A334KRU0□

Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
FA11 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
CLASS 1 (TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
CLASS 2 (TEMPERATURE STABLE)
* The part numbers are TDK’s standard specification products.
 The " □ " of the Part Number contains the packaging symbol, 0 (Bulk packaging) or 6 (Taping packaging).
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
NP0 47nF ±5％ 100 FA11NP02A473JNU0□
NP0 68nF ±5％ 100 FA11NP02A683JNU0□
Temperature
characteristics
Capacitance Tolerance
Rated voltage
Edc (V) Part No.
X8R 1.5uF ±10％ 25 FA11X8R1E155KNU0□
X8R 2.2uF ±10％ 25 FA11X8R1E225KNU0□
X8R 3.3uF ±10％ 25 FA11X8R1E335KNU0□
X8R 4.7uF ±10％ 25 FA11X8R1E475KRU0□
X8R 470nF ±10％ 100 FA11X8R2A474KRU0□
X8R 680nF ±10％ 100 FA11X8R2A684KRU0□